

भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
वित्त मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF FINANCE
राजस्व विभाग DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
केन्द्रीय अप्रत्यक्ष कर और सीमा शुल्क बोर्ड
CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES & CUSTOMS
प्रधान आयुक्त का कार्यालय
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER
केन्द्रीय कर एवं केन्द्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क
CENTRAL TAX & CENTRAL EXCISE
केन्द्रीय राजस्व भवन, CENTRAL REVENUE BUILDING

आई. एस. प्रेस रोड, कोच्चि, I.S. PRESS ROAD, KOCHI-682018

Date: 25.06.2021

E-mail: cexcochi@nic.in Fax: 0484-2390608 Phone: 0484-2390404

GEXCOM/II/(3)/26/2021-ESTT.

To

- 1. The Chief Commissioner, Central Tax, Central Excise & Customs, Thiruvananthapuram Zone.
- 2. The Commissioner,
 Central Tax & Central Excise,
 Thiruvananthapuram/ Kozhikode/ Audit, Kochi/ Appeals,
 Kochi.
- 3. The Commissioner of Customs Preventive, Cochin.

Sir,

Sub: - Calling for willingness for posting to Air Customs formations in the cadre of Superintendent and Inspector - Reg.

Please refer to the above subject.

In this regard, willingness is called for from officers in the cadre of Superintendent and Inspector for posting to Air Customs formations.

The officers who are willing to be considered for posting to Airports/U.B, including those officers who will be completing their Cooling-off period by December 2021 may submit their willingness immediately

File No.GEXCOM/II/(3)/26/2021-ESTT-O/o Pr COMMR-CGST-KOCHI

specifying the Air Customs formation to which they are willing to be posted. The matter may be treated as most urgent.

This is issued with the approval of the Chief Commissioner.

Yours faithfully,

(S. Suresh) Assistant Commissioner (P&V)

Copy to:

- 1. The Deputy/ Assistant Commissioner, All Divisions of Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi Commissionerate for necessary action.
- 2. The Deputy/ Assistant Commissioner, All Sections of Central Tax & Central Excise, Hqrs. Kochi for necessary action.